## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings Case No. 34 of 2023

CORAM:	HON'BLE N	IR. MAHEN	DRA PRASAI	o, MEMBE	R (LAW)		
Jharkhand	Renewable I	Energy Deve	lopment Agen	ıcy (JREDA	A)	1	Respondent
			Versu	s			
SAIL, Bokar	o Steel Plan	t					Petitioner

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saket Upadhayay, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Respondent : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate and Mr. Jagdeesh A.C. to Mr. Rupesh

Singh.

		Singii.				
Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office			
	Proceeding		action			
			taken with date			
1	2	3	4			
07	17.05.2024	Mr. Saket Upadhyay learned counsel has appeared on	7			
		behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Rupesh Singh appeared on				
		behalf of the respondent-JREDA.				
		Learned counsel for the respondent-JREDA submitted				
		that the petitioner has neither submitted Energy Audit report				
		nor clarified that from which source the power is provided for				
		the consumption to the consumers in the licensed area of the				
		petitioner.				
		Heard.				
		Order is reserved.				
		In the mean time the parties are at the liberty to submit				
		written arguments within two weeks.				
		Sd/- Sd/-				
		Member (T) Member (L)				